

ITEM NO.45

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32957/2010

LAXMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL OFFICER, MIDC & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S Fox Mandal & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 is present.

He prays for time to file counter affidavit. Three weeks'

time is granted to him to file the same.

Service is complete as against respondent No.2 but
no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

List again on 30.8.2011.

(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

rd